1
・High Accuracy : Resolution13-bit, Accuracy11-bit
・Excellent Repeatability : ±1 LSB
・Position Data Update Cycle : 6.1kHz/ 12kHz/ 24kHz
・Mechanical Response Time : 10,000 rpm MIN.
・Serial Data Output : RS-422 Format (Interface)
: ASI, SSI (Format)
・Environmental Protection : IP50 / IP67

ASI Format +V GND +DATA -DATA N.C. N.C.
SSI Format +V GND +DATA -DATA +CLOCK -CLOCK
    ■ Model Number Designation
ASI1
(Output Format)
CE 36 M S
(Part Number)
150mA MAX.
10,000 rpm
-20 ~ +80℃
RS-422
ASI, SSI
360° Endless
0.002Nm MAX. (IP50)/ 0.005Nm MAX. (IP67)
-20 ~ +80℃
0.4° MAX.
Emissions IEC61000-6-4 (CISPR16-2-3, CISPR22)
Immunity IEC61000-6-2 (IEC61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8)
Output Error: ±4count
1000m/s2 (IEC60068-2-27)
12.2kHz
0.15° MAX.
Total Mechanical Travel
MAX. Physical Speed
Operating Temperature
13-bit per rev.
ASI: ASI1, ASI2, ASI3
SSI: SSI1, SSI2, SSI3
DC5±0.5V
【Resolution】
Accuracy
Internal Position Update Period
Input Voltage
Hysteresis 0.3° MAX.
±0.2%FS (9bit Equivalent) ±0.1%FS (10bit Equivalent) ±0.05%FS (11bit Equivalent)
24.4kHz
Insulation Resistance
200m/s2 (IEC60068-2-6)
Output Interface
Output Format
Radial Load Tolerance
EMC
Magnetic Field Effect (Reference Value)
Current Consumption
Thrust Load Tolerance
±2count at 10mT
Vibration
Shock
    ■ Schematic
11-bit per rev. 12-bit per rev.
0.25° MAX.
Dielectric Strength
Torque
Storage Temperature
Temperature Drift
Dynamic load 3.5N, Static Load 70N
Dynamic load 3.5N, Static Load 70N
100MΩ MIN. DC500V (Room Temp. and Humidity)
AC500V 1minute (Room Temp. and Humidity)
6.1kHz
IP Level IP50/ IP67 (ISO 60529)
Weight Approx. 100g
±4count at 10mT
9/2017
3
CEM36 Series provides the following output formats:
1) Asynchronous Serial Interface (ASI)
2) Synchronized Serial Interface (SSI)
・All interfaces are based on the RS-422 standard.
・On the CLOCK input line, a terminating resistance is included on the encoder side.
・Do not forget to add a terminating resistance to the DATA output line.
<Communication mode and Data Format>
ASI1 ASI2 ASI3 SSI1 SSI2 SSI3